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ANSWERS TO ESTIMATES QUESTIONS ON NOTICE


HEALTH PORTFOLIO


Budget Estimates 2017–2018, 29 & 30 May 2017


Ref No: SQ17-000758


OUTCOME: 2 – Health Access and Support Services


Topic: P1024 and Nanomaterials


Type of Question: Written Question on Notice


Senator: Rice, Janet


Question:


a) Does P1024 have regulatory status?

b) Has P1024 been tabled in Parliament?

c) Has P1024 been approved by the Australia New Zealand Ministerial Forum on Food

Regulation?


Answer:


a) No.


b) No. There is no requirement or process for Food Standards Australia New Zealand

(FSANZ) to table application or proposal documents.


c) No.

